
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11916 11614 11341 11158 10930 10773 10591 10470 10395 10328 10274 10232 10203 10211 10272 10193 10124 10789 11390 11813 12154 12515 12799 12881 281,670
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 690 690 690 690 690 687 676 668 663 659 654 652 650 650 654 649 645 687 689 689 690 690 689 689 16,363
JMJGU2 690 690 690 690 690 687 676 668 663 659 654 652 650 650 654 649 645 687 689 689 690 690 689 689 16,363
JMJGU3 690 690 690 690 690 687 676 668 663 659 654 652 650 650 654 649 645 687 689 689 690 690 689 689 16,363
PKLGU4 176 151 144 141 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 215 182 183 211 173 3,975
PKLGU5 407 373 364 360 359 353 349 310 282 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 415 415 415 415 403 8,638
PKLGU6 423 409 397 393 392 386 381 338 306 273 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 415 454 452 415 415 9,074
TBINU1 679 617 561 497 435 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 687 699 699 700 700 699 699 14,627
TBINU2 684 617 561 512 435 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 687 699 699 700 700 699 699 14,637
TBINU3 679 617 561 512 435 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 687 699 699 700 700 699 699 14,635
JMAHU1 700 662 605 595 586 555 415 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 687 699 699 700 700 699 699 14,892
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,334
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,334
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 207 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,250
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,250
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 117 114 113 114 116 113 107 100 105 106 123 123 118 115 2,819
PAKABK1B 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 123 116 114 113 114 116 113 107 100 105 106 123 123 118 115 2,818
PAKABK3A 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 117 114 113 114 116 113 107 100 105 106 130 130 118 115 2,893
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 269 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,595
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 269 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,595
PGPSBK3A 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 116 106 109 130 105 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 129 2,920
PGPSBK3B 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 116 106 108 130 104 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 128 2,915
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 207 120 185 194 213 213 213 213 5,031
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 120 185 194 213 213 213 213 5,030
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 206 120 185 194 213 213 213 213 5,030
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 236 334 342 350 350 350 350 8,329
TJGSBK2A 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 333 334 334 334 334 334 334 8,016
TJGSBK2B 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 335 336 336 336 336 336 336 8,064
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 518
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 23 305
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 382
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 70 1,459
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 70 169
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 73
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 53 45 781
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 45 120
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 1,647
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 1,349
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 115 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 450
KNRG 1 40 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 11 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 900 1098 1150 1150 1000 1009 1042 1066 1081 1093 1134 1176 1205 1197 1136 1215 1284 1539 938 900 926 900 900 900 23,950

TOTAL GEN 11786 11484 11211 11028 10800 10643 10461 10340 10265 10198 10144 10102 10073 10081 10142 10063 9994 10659 11260 11683 12024 12385 12669 12751 278,550

29-Dec-12
Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12759 12593 12449 12467 12518 12609 12596 12580 12540 12460 12285 12118 12005 12004 12216 12896 12824 12733 12549 12422 12171 12268 12042 11869 281,670
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 689 690 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 689 16,363
JMJGU2 689 689 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 689 690 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 689 16,363
JMJGU3 689 689 690 690 690 689 689 689 689 690 689 690 689 689 690 689 689 689 689 689 690 690 690 689 16,363
PKLGU4 162 171 140 140 146 175 172 166 228 165 223 166 243 242 166 216 165 169 162 152 166 166 166 207 3,975
PKLGU5 389 401 347 347 366 407 403 393 415 392 415 394 415 415 393 415 392 397 388 376 393 394 394 415 8,638
PKLGU6 415 415 379 379 400 415 415 415 415 429 415 431 415 415 430 415 415 415 415 410 430 431 430 415 9,074
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 14,627
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 14,637
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 14,635
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 700 699 700 699 699 700 699 699 699 699 699 700 700 700 699 14,892
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,334
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,334
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,250
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,250
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 118 114 123 123 122 114 114 115 114 123 114 123 113 113 123 118 115 115 115 119 123 123 123 106 2,819
PAKABK1B 118 114 123 123 122 114 114 115 114 123 114 123 113 113 123 118 115 115 115 119 123 123 123 106 2,818
PAKABK3A 120 114 130 130 122 114 114 115 114 130 114 130 113 113 130 120 117 117 115 119 130 130 130 106 2,893
PGLAGT11 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,595
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,595
PGPSBK3A 130 118 130 130 130 111 116 122 115 130 118 130 103 103 130 130 130 130 123 130 130 130 130 95 2,920
PGPSBK3B 130 118 130 130 130 110 115 121 115 130 118 130 102 102 130 130 130 130 122 130 130 130 130 95 2,915
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 196 5,031
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 196 5,030
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 196 5,030
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 345 8,329
TJGSBK2A 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 334 8,016
TJGSBK2B 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 336 8,064
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 35 518
KLPPGT12 24 23 24 24 24 23 23 23 23 24 23 24 23 23 24 24 24 24 23 24 24 24 24 20 305
SRDGGT3 78 70 124 124 88 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 382
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 75 78 0 0 0 0 153
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 75 73 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,459
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
KNYR 3 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 45 53 45 30 30 30 30 30 30 781
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 52 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 120
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 148 100 145 0 0 1,647
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 147 0 0 0 0 1,349
SYPS 1 100 100 5 25 75 100 100 100 100 20 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 120 115 115 150 150 150 115 115 106 85 0 0 85 150 150 150 125 95 40 90 10 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 20 10 10 10 45 25 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 14 14 10 13 14 10 14 14 11 11 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 10 14 14 14 14 4 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 900 900 923 989 900 900 900 900 900 978 900 923 900 900 974 900 900 900 900 900 935 923 915 900 23,950

TOTAL GEN 12629 12463 12319 12337 12388 12479 12466 12450 12410 12330 12155 11988 11875 11874 12086 12766 12694 12603 12419 12292 12041 12138 11912 11739 278,550


